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Unpredictable Capital Gains

Annual Revenue Could Drop by

Tens of Billions of Dollars in a Recession
(Dollars in Millions)
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Unpredictable Capital Gains

Capital Gains Revenvue
As a Percent of General Fund Tax Revenvues
(Dollars in Billions)

Annual Values 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019" 20207

Capital Gains
Realizations

$28.8 $55.3 %521 §$99.9 $79.9 $1155 $120.1 $113.2 $143.6 $153.1 $154.9 $151.0

Tax Revenues from

Capital Gains £2.3 347 §4.2 35104 576 $11.3 $11.8 $11.5 §141 $152 $153 | $14.8

Fiscal Year Values 10-11 1112 12-13 1314 1415 1516 1617 1718 18-19 19-20 20-21

Tax Revenues from
Capital Gains

Total General Fund
Tax Revenues'

345 6.0 $9.6 T 115 1.7 H123 $144 §152 FH151 H14.7

5920 $B53 3$976 %1030 51138 H11ApQ S12234 4384 21479 51485 $151.7

Capital Gains

49% T.1% 9.8% (5% 101% 9.9% 10.0% : 10.7% 10.2% 9.7T%
Percentage

YExcluding transfers

“Estimated

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding Source: Governor's Budget 2018-19 (Proposed Budget Summary) http://www.ebudget.ca.gov/budget/2018-19/#/BudgetSummary




FY 2020-21 Governor’s Proposed Budget
Summary of General Fund Tax Revenue Sources

Personal Income Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Corporation Tax

Highway Users Taxes
Insurance Tax
Alcoholic Beverage Taxes and Fees
Cigarette Tax
Motor Vehicle Fees
Other
Subtotal
Transfer to the Budget Stabilization
Account/Rainy Day Fund
Total

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

(Dollars in Millions)

January Projection

General
Fund
$102,878
28,243
16,007

3,117
389

58

38

2,864
$153,594

(1,959)
$151,635

Special
Funds
$2,376
12,752

8,794

1,938
10,359
22,118

$58,337

1,959
$60,296

Total
$105,254
40,995
16,007

8,794
3,117
389
1,996
10,397
24,982
$211,931

$211,931

Change
From
2019-20
$1,172
1,540
702

415
94

6

)

391
(1,739)
$2,572

$2,572

Source: Governor’'s Budget 2020-21 (Proposed Budget Summary) http://www.ebudget.ca.gov/budget/2019-20/#/BudgetSummary




FY 2020-21 Governor’s Proposed Budget
Summary of General Fund Tax Revenue Sources

Personal Income Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Corporation Tax

Highway Users Taxes
Insurance Tax
Alcoholic Beverage Taxes and Fees
Cigarette Tax
Motor Vehicle Fees
Other
Subtotal
Transfer to the Budget Stabilization
Account/Rainy Day Fund
Total

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

(Dollars in Millions)

July Final Budget

General
Fund

Special
Funds

$77,567
20,583
16,534

2,986
389

56

40
11,758
$129,913

7,806
$137,719

$1,874
10,025

8,124

1,848
10,004
20,490

$52,365

(7,806)
$44,559

Total

Change
From
2019-20

$79,441
30,608
16,534

8,124
2,986
389
1,904
10,044
32,248
$182,278

$182,278

$(18,601)
(4,644)
2,665
324

(66)

4

(21)

585
4,614
$(15,140)

$(15,140)

Source: Governor’'s Budget 2020-21 (Proposed Budget Summary) http://www.ebudget.ca.gov/budget/2019-20/#/BudgetSummary




FY 2020-21 GOVERNOR’S BUDGET SUMMARY
GENERAL FUND TAX REVENUE SOURCES AND TRANSFERS*

(IN MILLIONS)

Sales and Use Corporation Tax Insurance Tax
Tax $16,534 $2,986
$20,583 12.7% 2.3%
15.8%

Alcoholic
Beverage
Taxes/Fees
$389
0.3%

Cigarette Tax
$56

Personal Income
0.0%

Tax

$77,567
59.7% Other

$11,758
9.1%

Motor Vehicle
Fees
$40
0.0%

Total: $129.9 Billion

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding
*excludes $7,806 million transfer from Rainy Day Fund




CSU Budget Update

« Governor’'s Budget — ($299.1) million Decrease for CSU
(7.5 percent General Fund Reduction)

$199 Million Base Adj. on-going — 5% increase
($498.1) Million Contingent General Fund Reduction
(If Federal Govt provides funds by Oct 15, 2020)




CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY
FY 2020-21 SUPPORT BUDGET PLAN

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)
Nov.
BOT

Request
Student Success and Completion Initiatives $105.0

Compensation 139.8

Mandatory Costs Increase (health benefits, retirement,

) : 64.9
min wage, maintenance)

Enrollment Growth (5% -18,207 FTES) (2.7%-10,000 FTES) 248.6

Rapid Rehousing Efforts (Asst Homeless/Housing

Insecure Students) 15.0
Academic Facilities & Infrastructure Needs 75.0
Base Adjustments )

Contingent GF Reductions (Federal Gov. Funds Oct. 15) -

Total Increase in Expenditures - Recurring ($299.1)

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding




Cal Maritime
Brief Budget Background




Enroliment Revenue

Base Allocation + Tuition Fees =

Total Revenue from Enroliment




Enroliment Revenue

Base Allocation

Distributed July 1 for fiscal year

Based on Annualized FTE Target (1,418)
* Resident FTE only

Penalty for not reaching target = Base allocation
potentially reduced following year

Presidents are responsible for achieving target




Enroliment Revenue

Tuition Fees

e Headcount x fees = Revenue

. ]Ic:ull—’)time Fee Rate (excluding local and professional
ees

« Undergraduate = $2,871/semester
« Graduate = $3,588/semester
« Credential = $3,330/semester

» Part-time fees are less (42.0% undergrad; 42.0% grad)
» Nonresident fees = $396/unit additional
 Fewer students = Reduced revenue from tuition




Enroliment Revenue

FTE Calculation

« Undergrad/Credential = Total units taken by all
undergrads / 15

« Graduate = Total units taken by all graduate
students / 12

 (Summer FTE + Fall FTE + Spring FTE) / 2
» Average unit load is critical to achieve FTE target




Cal Maritime
Fall and Spring Headcounts

1,107
1046 1047 L1075
002

1,050
i , 996 |1015 |1'38 l 1,017

11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21*

® Fall Headcounts  m Spring Headcounts

* projected




Students Headcount
Fall 2013 - Fall 2020

1200

1000

800
743 761 -

600

400

200

0 - 2013 2015 2016 2017
® Continuing 744 743 761 753
New Students R]Ip 327 346 297

* As of 10-13-2020




Cost of Attendance

Estimated Cost to Attend for California Residents

The Cost Of Attendance (C0OA) iz what we estimate it to cost to attend Cal Maritime for the academic
= $ - ( A I_ MA R l TI M E The only "direct billed" costs (itermms that the campus will charge you for directly) are tuition and fees, 1

an estimate and your actual costs may be higher or lower than what we estimate. Thiz can be useful ir

'
2020-21 Estimated Cost Of Attendance for California Residents
Entering Undergraduate Students
With Parent= or
Relatives
Tuition*** 55,742 $5,742
Campus Fees* 51.418 31.418
https://www.csum.edu/web/financi i
Room/Board 514,856 53,804
al-aid/cost-of-attendance.html _
Medical
51,822 51,822 51,822

Insurance**

Books/ Supplies. 51.200 $1.200 51,200

Transportation 5864 51.404 51,654

Personal/Misc 52 000 52,602 52,398

Loan Feeg*= 550 550 550

Estimated

Uniform 52334 52,334 52,334

Expenses

Orientation Fee 5385 2385 £385

Total $28,577 $31,963 $25,857




Enterprise Services (Non General Fund)

Estimated Cost to Attend 1

a ’ CAL MAR[TI M E The Cost Of Attendance (COA) is what we estin

The only "direct billed™ costs (items that the ca
an estimate and your actual costs may be high

2020-21 Estimated Cost Of Attendance for

Entering Undergraduate Students

On Campus OFff Caf
Tuition*==* 5,742

Campus Fees* 51.418

Housing and Dining oo Bos

e COSt/Room e

*~938 (max cap) $12,712 $11,923,856
750 (avg) X S12, 712 $9,534,000
500 (COVID scenario) x $12,712 $6,356,000 -$3,178,000

If we go down from 750 person occupancy (average) to 500 occupancy = a net loss of 3.2 million dollars

* Figures have been revised from previous versions to reflect latest availability




Cal Maritime Academy
2020-21 General Fund Budget
Revenue Sources

Understanding the University’'s Budget

Non-Resident

General (Operating) Fund consists of Tuition, Post Bac, °*2§;F;;"'S

two major funding sources: App“;gt;:;‘ Fee 5.3%

g 1.3%
» General Fund or State Tuition Fees

o $6.1M ost Recovery
Appropriations g & Other Non-

Operating
$1.3M

' __-_\2.7%
General Fund MARAD

$34.4M
72.3% °1.6M
3.4%

> Tuition Fees

Other Funding
$1.1M
2.3%




Cal Maritime Academy
2020-21 Enterprise and Auxiliary Funds
Budgets

The campus operating budget consists of multiple components that are administered
as separate budgets due to the nature of their funding and restrictions

Revenue Sources: IRA Parkin
$128,462 g
Education Learning 0, $334,000

Revenue sources: course revenue and non-course 5% S
revenues g

Sponsored

/\$116,646
Golden Bear Research Center _ - 2%
Revenue sources: grants and contract, external funding , ‘
Dining —
Revenue sources: student meal plans & other revenues _

Housing

Revenue sources: residence halls, conference, other
CYERIES

Golden Bear

Parking Research Ctr
Revenue sources: parking fees, permits, and citations $589,601

10%
Auxiliary Organizations

ASCMA
Foundation




FEDERAL CAL MARITIME FOUNDATION
ENTERPRISE

MARAD FEDERAL | | FINANCIAL AID ANNUAL ENDOWMENT
i : . HOUSING
Annual Operations FINANCIAL AID + Salary & . Cal Grant = Alumni Association | = Scholarships (S)
Yard Maintenance | - Pell(s Benefit . . Cost Share + Merit & Need « Academic Program
1 L QRO £ - C s & . B Scholarships(S) Support
. FSEOG (S : Residence Hall

?;?IP;RE;PCM o 1o (Q) -Xpenses ‘ ) . Fesu ence as roarammina (S) | * Special Projects = Professorships
‘EVSVL'JrrpIus"Shlp Sales | - Work Stud D&l T ° '« Student/Faculty « Athletic Program

| Programs Support
» GOLDEN BEAR RESEARCH
GRANTS (POST AWARD) - CMAF O&E « Student Life

am S
CARB Program Support

GRANTS « DINING SERVICES

CAPITAL  Galitornia Energy

Commission
National Science PROJECTS - (Cal State ) RetalIOutlgts

Foundation . Acad Transportation Lohare
National Endowment for the catemic

Agency ) -
Humariities gurldmgss . CarState Coastal CONFERENCE & EVENTS P . Academic Program
Dept. of Education ampus Salety

Conservancy Buildings - Projects
Dept. of Defense :\r;fr_astructure Governor's EOC l " BOOK STORE Classroom & Facility
Dept. of Homeland Security ajor

Upgrades
Other Agencies Equipment

~0S

CAPITALPROJECTS TRUSTS (Restricted)

SPECIALPROJECTS

Grad Initiative 2025
EOP
Student Success

Sustainability & - CAL MARITIME




Cal Maritime
Budget Update




FTES Resident Enrollment 2006-2019 College Year

1,391 1,413 1,418 1,418 1,418
— ¢ 2

1,174

1,080 109/
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1,039
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Cal Maritime
General Fund Enroliment Funding

ATTACHMENT C - 2019-20 Expenditure and Revenue Adjustments
2019-20 Final Budget Allocations

Expenditure Adjustments
Enrollment Funding
(8)

2019-20 FTES
Funded Enrollment Target Funded Enroliment
Growith Increase Growth

(811,322 * Attach. D, (511,322 * Atach.
Col.2) D, Col. 2)

Bakersfield S5,265,000 11323
Channel Islands 3,917,000 11321
Chico 3,510,000 11323
Dominguez Hills 7,337,000 11323
East Bay 2,151,000 11321
Fresno 6,906,000 11321
Fullerton 6,567,000 11322
Humboldt

Long Beach 8,197,000 11322
LosAngeles 5,604,000 11321
Maitime

Monterey Bay 3,306,000 11322
Neorthridge 7,857,000 11321
Pomona 5,820,000 11323
Sacramento 7,857,000 11321
San Bernardino 5,536,000 11321
San Diego 6,925,000 11322
San Francisco 5,468,000 11323
San Jose 6,442,000 11322
San LuisObispo 2,887,000 11322
San Marcos 5,253,000 11321
Sonoma 2,096,000 11330
Stanislaus 4314000 11323

Campus Total 113,220,000




FY 2020-21 Governor’s Proposed Budget

State University Fee Historv

Balanced Budgets Have Been Quickly
Followed h'f Huﬂt Deficits" Full Time (6.1 or more units)

$
Undergrad | increase
5,742 : :
5742 |
5742
5472 |
5472 |
5472
5,472 |
5472
5472
4884 :
4,440 |
4230 i
4,026 |

0.000%
0.000%
4.934%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
12.039%
10.000%
4.965%

2019/20
2018/19
201718
2016/17
201516
201415
2013/14
201213
-$10 4 2011/12 =+
201112
$20 2010/11 **
201011 i 5.067%
2009/10 ** i 20.036%
-530 1 2009/10 L 10.039%
2008/09 : . 9957%
-840 4 2007/08 i 10.000%
2006/07 5 :
2005/06
N H
SR I IS S S N N N 233;34 | 30,1539
FFFFFFF S 2002/03 = : {10,084
U T T L >00102 °

V' Budget shortfalls or surplus, measured by the annual Governor's Budget.

$0 -

”
c
S
=
E
4
=
©
(=]

oF | R | O | B0 5| OR| OF| O | &R R OR | OR | OR | &0
o | OR | OR | O R OR| OR| OR| 0| &R 6F | OR | R | R

-390 -

o=
{=5]

=

** Feeincrease in Spring

Source: Governor’'s Budget 2019-20 (Proposed Budget Summary) http://www.ebudget.ca.gov/budget/2019-20/#/BudgetSummary




CSU Maritime Academy
Budget Process

18t Principle: Priorities-based budget NOT budget-based priorities
v Prior year budgets: GF, MARAD, Cruise

v Incremental

v Budget planning method is Zero-Base

v" Reviewed expenses in prior fiscal years

2nd Principle: Transparency
v" Discussed budget request expenditures with the President’s Cabinet
v Further discussion and review at President’s Leadership Offsite

v’ 2020-21 preliminary budget reviewed and discussed with Campus Leadership
Council and Budget Advisory Committee

3" Principle: Strategic approach to budgeting

v' Long-term impacts

v" Investments in people

v Set conditions for success for new educational master plan (EMPG)




FY 2020-21 Campus Funding Requests

FY20/21 Funding Priorities

Type b iption TOTAL Total Total
n Perm One-Time

Transfer Recruiter/Communications Specialist (incl.

Personnel
benefits)

Strategic Plan $85,680 $85,680

Operations |Slate CRM Strategic Plan $25,000 $25,000

Operations |Web-based Virtual Tour Product Strategic Plan $4,000( $4,000

Aquatic pool covers and New floor markings for NAIA rule

Required 45,000
changes 9 245,

Operations

Operations |Support essential DSO operation, annual maint. Required $7,000 $7,000

Operations |Academic Excellence - Commencement Activities Strategic Plan $15,000| $15,000

Personnel |Personnel Adjustment $16,000(| $38,000

Operations | Utility Rate Increases Operations $300,000| $300,000(|$300,000

Total

$101,680| $351,000| $497,680|($452,680
Requests




FY 2020-21 General (Operating) Fund Budget

Sources:

S 36,943,076
277,000
(661,000)
{91,800)

Unallocated Reduction (2,024,27R)

Adjusted Allocation State Appropriation
Retirement Adjustment

Tuition GF Adjustment

State University Grant Systemwide Redistribution

General Fund Appropriations Total 5 34,443 000

Receipts and Other Sources

6,050,330
493,020
38,718
62,150
3,154,007
492,000
715,000
50,846

Tuition Fee

Mon-resident Tuition Fee

Post Baccalaureate Fee

Application Fee

Other Revenues

Cost Recovery Plan

Medical Insurance

Other Non-Operating Revenues

MARAD 1,630,000

Lottery, Interest 151,000

|RA 40,000

218,250
25,077

Campus Rec Fee
Waorkstudy

Receipts & Other Sources 5 13,160,398

Total Sources % 47,603,398

Uses:

Academic Affairs
Administration & Finance
President
Marine Programs
Student Affairs
University Advancement
Cabinet Total

Academy Wide
Benefits Pool

Emergency, Contingency, Campus Initiatives
Campus Projects
IT Computer Refresh Program
Firefighting
Medical Insurance
State University Grant
FSEOG Campus Match
Scholarships - Lottery
Telecommunications
Communications-Mail Services
Utilities
Print fCopy
Risk Management
Workstudy
Academy Wide Total

Total Uses

s 11,025,437

7,831,472
2,525,205
3,395,981
3,103,093
1,325,337

$ 29,206,525

12513522
54 862
160,000
40,000
135,000
715,000
1,755,000
22,310
17,500
49,555
19,047
1,725,000
90,000
675,000
25,077

$ 18,396,873

% 47,603,398




FY2019-20 vs FY2020-21 General Fund Budget
Sources

FY19-20 FY20-21 Variance

Budgeted Resident FTES 1,418 1,418

Sources:

Adjusted Allocation State Appropriation 5 34826276 5 36,343,076
Retirement Adjustment 342,000 277,000
Benefits - Health & Dental 51,000

Enrollment 22,000

Operations & Maintenance of New Facilities 45 000

Compensation 2019-20 1,092 000

Graduation Initiative 662,000

State University Grant (SUG) Systemwide Redistribution (97.200) (31,800)
Tuition GF Adjustment - (661,000)
Unallocated Reduction - (2,024,276)

State Appropriations S 36,943,076 S 34,443,000 % (2,500,076) -6.8%

Receipts and Other Sources

Tuition Fee % 6,276,270 % 6,090,330 (185,940)
Mon-resident Tuition Fee 493,020 493,020

Post Baccalaureate Fee 58,718 38,718

Application Fee 62,150 62,150

Other Revenues 2,359,816 2,311,566 (48,250)
Cost Recovery Plan 1,985,000 492,000 (1,493,000)
Medical Insurance 715,000 715,000

Other Non-Operating Revenues 271,646 50,846 (220,200)
MARAD 1,630,000 1,650,000

Lottery, Interest 120,000 151,000 31,000
IRA 80,000 40,000 (40,000)
Campus Rec Fee 233,500 218 250 (15,250)
Workstudy 32,238 25,077 (7,161)
One-time Funas - 842,441 842,441

Receipts & Other Sources $ 14,297,358 % 13.160,398 % (1136,960) -B.0%

Total Sources % 51,240,434 $ 47,603,398 5 (3.637.036) -7.1%




Uses

IUses

Academic Affairs
Administration & Finance
President
Marine Programs
Student Affairs
University Advancement
Divisions

University Wide
Benefits Pool

Emergency, Contingency, Campus/Strategic Initiatives
Compensation 2019-20
Campus Projects
IT Camputer Refresh Program
Firefighting
Medical Insurance
State University Grant
FSEOQG Campus Match
Scholarships
Telecommunications
Communications-Mail Services
Utilities
Print /Copy
Risk Management
Workstudy
Academy Wide

Total Uses

FY19-20

FY20-21

Variance

5 11,873,854
§,301,167
1,535,275
4 067,439
4 575,446
1,383,238

5 11,025,437
7,831,472
2,525,205
5,395,981
3,103,093
1,325,337

§ 31,836,419

$ 12,521,488
452,580
1,034,000
151,306
40,000
135,000
715,000
1,846,800
22,310
17,500
48,555
10,047
1,575,000
90,000
692,181
32,238

§ 29,206,525

12,913,522
54,862

160,000
40,000
135,000
715,000
1,755,000
22,310
17,500
43,555
19,047
1,725,000
90,000
675,000
25,077

% (2,629,804)

5 19,404,015

5 18,396,873

5 (1,007,142)

5 51,240,434

5 47,603,398

$ (3.637.036)

FY2019-20 vs FY2020-21 General Fund Budget

-8.3%

-5.2%

-1.1%




Cal Maritime
FY 2020-21 Operating Budget

Revenue Sources

Non-Resident

Tuition, Post Bac, Other Fees
Tuition Fees Application Fee $2.5M

$6.1M $0.6M 5.3%

12.8% 3%
Cost Recovery & Other

_Non-Operating
$1.3M
2.7%

General Fund

$34.4M MARAD

72.3% $1.6M
3.4%

| Other Funding
$1.1M
2.3%

Total Operating Budget: $47.6 M




Cal Maritime
FY 2020-21 Operating Budget

Operating Expenses
$7.2M
15.1%

Financial Aid
$1.8M
3.8%

$34.4M State Appropriation

Total Operating Budget: $47.6 M




Cal Maritime
FY 2020-21 Operating Budget

Insurance Premiums Campus Wide
$1.4M Operating Expenses

Utilities 2.9% $4.1

sLm —

3.6%

Financial Aid
$1.8M
3.8%
Salaries
$25.7M
54.0%

Total Operating Budget: $47.6 M




Cal Maritime

FY 2020-21 Operating Budget
By Cabinet Area

Academy Wide_\ Academic Affairs
Y 33.7M $11.0M
Financial Aid 7-8% 23.2%
. (1)
$1.8M

3.8%

Benefits
$12.9M
27.2%

\Admin & Finance
S7.8M

. \ 16.4%
President University
by Advancement Y B s “\_Student Affairs

5.3% $1.3M $3.4M ERD

2.7% 7.2% 6.5%

Office of the

Total Operating Budget: $47.6 M




Cal Maritime
CARES Funding (COVID-19)

$977,757 Total Campus Allocation

1st Half: ($488,879) Emergency Financial Aid Grants to
Students, processed April 30, 2020

2nd Half: ($488,878) Used to Offset University Expenditures
$334,581 F2F Instruction (Phase1-Phase 3)
$196,541 Estimated Expenditures as of Sept. 2020




Cal Maritime Budget Process

Annual Planning

Budget Development Timeline
Gov' . Gov' Gov'
o Dept. of Finance Proposes 0_“ : .cw §
Revised Final

Prelim
Adjustments to the Gov's Prelim
Budget ! i Budget Budget
Released Released Approved ——
Enrollment

Targets

CSU Budget csu
CSU-BOT ) CSU Budget Office Reviews Office Issues
C5U-BOT ] Adopt Gov's Jan. Budget Reviews Revised C5U-BOT
Prelim. Support 1
Budeet np CSU Issues Prelim. Budget Letter iy s kg Badees qurwes
udge Budget e Revised Letter to Final
Discussions Request Budget Campuses Budget

BOT/Chancellor

SEP ocCT NOV FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JuL AUG

Final
Budget
Signed and

Budget Planning Mtgs for next BAC Reviews Prelim | [ Townhall:
year's budget Budget & Submit Budget

Facilities Projects Evaluation & Recommendations Proposals

Nominations to President & S
¥ Strat. Plan (Online &
- acomsite: Hdet Library)
Divisions CLC Onsite: p
Submit Annual a— |
Budget Budget Divisions Develop AY20/21 Annual Operating Plans
Proposals to Presentations .

President

Cal Maritime

Leadership Divisions Begin
Performance Executing
Reviews Annual Plans
(Current AY)

President's
Offsite:
Assess Annual
Plan; Set Budget
Priorities; Start
Ann. Plans

Implement 5-year Strategic Plan




THANK YOU




